



March 18, 2025

BSE Limited Department of Corporate Services, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 National Stock Exchange of India Limited The Listing Department, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Code: 543396

Symbol: PAYTM

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 - SEBI Approves Registration of Paytm Money Limited as a Research Analyst

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that Paytm Money Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary of One 97 Communications Limited, has been granted a Certificate of Registration as a Research Analyst by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) under the SEBI (Research Analysts) Regulations, 2014. The registration number for Paytm Money Limited as a Research Analyst is INH000020086.

With this registration, Paytm Money Limited can offer SEBI-compliant research services, including investment insights, research reports, and data-driven analysis. This milestone aligns with Paytm Money's objective to expand its offerings in the investment ecosystem, enhance user experience, and provide expert-backed insights to both retail and institutional investors. These services will soon be integrated into the Paytm Money app as part of a research and advisory offering, empowering investors to make well-informed financial decisions.

This disclosure will also be hosted on the Company's website viz. https://ir.paytm.com/.

We request you to kindly take this information on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely, For **One 97 Communications Limited**

Sunil Kumar Bansal Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

 One 97 Communications Limited
 Corporate Office - One Skymark, Tower-D, Plot No. H-10B, Sector-98, Noida-201304

 compliance.officer@paytm.com
 T: +91120 4770770 F: +91120 4770771 CIN: L72200DL2000PLC108985

 www.paytm.com
 Registered Office - 136, First Floor, Devika Tower, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019